



# **Privacy Policy for SMIDGE Website**

Last Updated: 10.11.2023

This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you visit our website.

#### **1. Information We Collect**

#### 1.1 Personal Information:

We may collect personal information such as names, email addresses, and other contact details when you voluntarily provide them to us.

#### 1.2 Usage Data:

We may collect non-personal information about how you interact with our website, browser types, and pages viewed.

#### 2. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for the following purposes:

2.1 Provide and Maintain the Website:

To deliver and maintain our website services.

#### 2.2 Communication:

To respond to inquiries, provide information, and communicate with users.

#### 2.3 Analytics:

To analyse website usage and improve our content and services.

## 3. Information Sharing

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to external parties. Your information may be shared with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website.









### 4. Cookies

Our website may use cookies to enhance your experience. You can control cookies through your browser settings.

## 5. Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. To exercise these rights, please contact us at <u>info@smidgeproject.eu</u>.

# 6. Security

We prioritise the security of your information and use industry-standard measures to protect it.

# 7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is subject to change. We will notify users of any updates by posting the new policy on this page.

## 8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@smidgeproject.eu.